## NOTICE OF RISK MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE OF THE SOUTHWEST PUBLIC POWER AGENCY, INC.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a meeting of the members of the SPPA Pooling Project Risk Management Committee will be held on March 4, 2024, at the offices of SPPA, located at 160 North Pasadena, Suite 160, Mesa AZ 85201. **The meeting will begin at 3:00 PM.** 

The agenda for the meeting is as follows. All agenda items are for discussion and possible action. Items may be taken up in a different order than that shown. As indicated in the agenda, the RMC may vote to go into executive session to discuss certain matters. The voting member of the RMC may vote to hold an executive session for the purpose of obtaining legal advice from SPPA's attorney on any matter listed on the agenda, pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03(A)(3). The meeting is open to the general public, except for the possible executive session(s). The meeting is anticipated to be held virtually; the virtual meeting information was sent via separate email.

Agenda Items		Attachments
1.	Call to Order	
2.	Roll Call	
3.	Approval of Risk Management Committee Report(s):	
	a. January 3, 2024	
	b. February 5, 2024	
4.	Discussion	
	a. SPPA Back-to-Back Fixed and Index Swaps April through September	
	b. Status of Mesquite "Capacity Sale Back"	
5.	Review and approval:	
	a. SPPA Energy Risk Management Policy and Guidelines	
6.	Manager Report (Frank)	
7.	Discussion of future agenda items.	
8.	Establishment of date on next Risk Management Committee	May 6, 2024
9.	Public Comment	
10.	Adjournment	